
2026 University of San Diego Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-8   Home: 2-2   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (87), Opp (83)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Hogue-Lacy (3), Totals (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-24), Hogue-Lacy (11-15),
McCliman (2-2), Combs (1-1), Johnson (1-3), Tadlock (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Delgado, Michelle .361 12-12 36 5 13 2 1 1 3 20 .556 2 0 6 0 .395 0 2 0-1 22 22 4 .917
1 Wynia, Kaitlyn .359 13-13 39 5 14 3 0 0 3 17 .436 3 0 2 0 .405 0 2 0-0 20 1 1 .955
9 Oh, Kaylee .281 12-12 32 5 9 0 0 0 5 9 .281 3 0 4 0 .343 0 3 2-3 14 3 0 1.000
14 Johnson, Taylor .273 14-13 33 6 9 3 0 2 7 18 .545 4 4 8 0 .386 3 0 0-0 94 5 1 .990

10
Hogue-Lacy,
Shawnese .262 13-13 42 2 11 1 1 0 8 14 .333 1 0 5 1 .267 2 0 0-0 39 11 0 1.000

27 Ruiz, Carly .176 13-12 34 1 6 0 0 0 2 6 .176 2 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-1 15 2 1 .944
11 Riggs, Alex 1.000 2-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
6 Tadlock, Kelsey .500 4-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 4 1 .917
77 77 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Esparza, Liliana .308 6-5 13 2 4 2 0 0 1 6 .462 2 1 2 0 .438 0 0 0-0 8 13 3 .875
3 Mulligan, Hailey .280 9-9 25 4 7 3 0 0 2 10 .400 1 1 8 0 .321 1 0 1-1 17 15 1 .970
19 19 .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Fountain, Adiah .250 1-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Chavez, Seleny .231 5-4 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 1 1 .231 0 0 0-0 9 11 1 .952
20 Axline, Mallory .227 8-7 22 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .227 1 0 4 0 .261 0 0 0-0 6 7 0 1.000
8 Combs, Janae .136 8-8 22 1 3 0 0 1 3 6 .273 1 0 2 1 .174 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
26 Diaz, Abrielle .125 6-6 16 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 0 1 3 0 .176 0 0 0-0 3 11 0 1.000
18 Taylor, Emily .077 8-5 13 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 3 0 4 0 .250 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
44 44 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
16 Powell, Dalia .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

23
Garcia, Analesse
"Peanut" .000 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

25 Rojas, Ava .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 McCliman, Natalie .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .258 14-14 364 42 94 15 2 4 38 125 .343 25 8 56 3 .315 6 8 3-6 277 121 17 .959
Opponents .275 14-14 364 62 100 19 2 3 53 132 .363 41 6 46 2 .353 5 11 15-21 282 116 13 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Oh, Kaylee 1.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 3
4 Bartlow, Kaitlyn 2.15 2-1 6 2 1 2-0 0 26.0 30 16 8 10 8 7 1 0 .283 3 2 0 1 2
6 Tadlock, Kelsey 2.58 2-2 6 3 1 0-0 0 21.2 18 8 8 9 15 4 0 1 .231 3 1 0 2 1
21 Johnson, Charlie 3.04 2-2 7 3 2 0-0 0 27.2 25 15 12 16 10 3 0 1 .248 4 2 0 2 3

23
Garcia, Analesse
"Peanut" 6.30 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 6 3 1 1 1 0 0 .389 0 1 0 0 0

11 Riggs, Alex 7.30 0-2 4 3 0 1-0 0 7.2 12 10 8 5 6 1 1 1 .343 1 0 0 0 2
10 Hogue-Lacy, Shawnese 14.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 5 4 0 2 3 0 0 .462 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.34 6-8 27 14 4 0 0 92.1 100 62 44 41 46 19 2 3 .275 11 6 0 5 11
Opponents 2.61 8-6 27 14 3 0 2 94.0 94 42 35 25 56 15 2 4 .258 8 8 0 6 8



2026 University of San Diego Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Hogue-Lacy, Shawnese 50 39 11 0 1.000 1 11 4 .733 3 0
9 Oh, Kaylee 17 14 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Diaz, Abrielle 14 3 11 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Axline, Mallory 13 6 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 44 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Combs, Janae 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Bartlow, Kaitlyn 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Powell, Dalia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Taylor, Emily 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McCliman, Natalie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Fountain, Adiah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Garcia, Analesse "Peanut" 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Johnson, Taylor 100 94 5 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mulligan, Hailey 33 17 15 1 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wynia, Kaitlyn 22 20 1 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Chavez, Seleny 21 9 11 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ruiz, Carly 18 15 2 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Delgado, Michelle 48 22 22 4 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tadlock, Kelsey 12 7 4 1 .917 0 1 2 .333 0 0
7 Esparza, Liliana 24 8 13 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Johnson, Charlie 13 2 9 2 .846 0 1 2 .333 0 0
11 Riggs, Alex 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rojas, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 77 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 415 277 121 17 .959 7 16 8 .667 3 0
Opponents 411 282 116 13 .968 10 4 3 .571 5 0


